



OFFICE OF THE CITY MAYOR

10 September 2024

THE PRESIDING OFFICER AND MEMBERS

Sangguniang Panlungsod This City

Dear Presiding Officer and Members of the Sanggunian:

Greetings of solidarity and peace!

We are respectfully forwarding to your level the attached letter, resolution, and memorandum of agreement of Barangay Atulayan Sur requesting to conduct "Local Carnival (Perya)" for the Celebration of Barangay Patronal Fiesta.

For your information and appropriate action. Thank you and best regards.

In the name of public service,

MAILA ROSARIO S. TING-QUE City Mayor







OFFICE OF THE BARANGAY CHAIRMAN

August 27, 2024

Hon. MAILA ROSARIO S. TING-QUE City Mayor Tuguegarao City

Dear Ma'am;

Greetings!

OFFICE OF THE CITY MAYOR
RECESSED

Date: SEP 0.6 2024

Time: 1 20 11

Patronal Feast Day of Barangay Atulayan Sur is fast approaching. In this regards may we request your good office for having an amusement activity or "Perya" in our Barangay Atulayan Sur, Tuguegarao City, Cagayan.

Attached here is a copy of the letter of Ms. Janet S. Pabula, Perya proprietor and the MOA between our barangay and the Perya Proprietor.

Thank you & More Power!

Yours truly,

HON. VIRGINIÀ À. TUMALIUAN

Punong Barangay

MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT

This memorandum of Agreement is made and entered into on this 27th of August 2024 by and between:

BARANGAY ATULAYAN SUR, TUGUEGARAO CITY and JANET S. PABULA, PERYA OWNER

PURPOSE AND SCOPE

The purpose of this Memorandum of Agreement is to set forth the terms and conditions, scope of work and responsibilities of the parties in the establishment of amusement activities or "Perya"

TERMS & CONDITIONS

It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that:

- 1. The "perya" shall be establish within the barangay grounds for the period September 12 To October 15, 2024 in celebration for the Patronal Feast;
- 2. The proprietor MS. JANET S. PABULA shall pay a total amount of Twenty thousand Peso (P20,000) to Barangay Atulayan Sur, Tuguegarao City as fee within the agreed period which will be used for the celebration activities of the barangay;
- 3. Barangay Atulayan Sur shall ensure the safety and security of the "perya" operators while operating within the barangay;
- 4. The Perya operators shall ensure peace and order in the barangay and prevent any illegal and prohibited activities while operating for the said period;
- 5. This MOA may be amended from time to time by mutual agreement of the parties in a written modification signed by both parties;
- 6. This MOA may be terminated by mutual agreement of the parties, and shall Automatically terminate upon completion of all responsibilities as stated herein, unless otherwise amended.

EFFECTIVE DATE AND SIGNATURE

This memorandum of Agreement shall be effective upon the date of the last party signed this MOA below. The parties indicate agreement with this Memorandum of Agreement by their signatures below.

HON. VIRGINIA A. TUMALIUAN

Punong Barangay

Proprietor Perua Operator

Proprietor/Perya Operator







CITY OF TUGUEGARAO

OFFICE OF THE BARANGAY CHAIRMAN

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES FROM THE MINUTES OF THE REGULAR SESSION OF THE BARANGAY COUNCIL OF ATULAYAN SUR HELD AUGUST 3, 2024 AT THE BARANGAY SESSION HALL FROM 3:00 P.M.

PRESENT:

	PUNONG BARANGAY
	BARANGAY KAGAWAD
*****	SK CHAIRMAN
	BARANGAY SECRETARY
	BARANGAY TREASURER

RESOLUTION NO. 028 SERIES OF 2024

"A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING HONORABLE VIRGINIA A. TUMALIUAN PUNONG BARANGAY OF ATULAYAN SUR, TUGUEGARAO CITY, CAGAYAN TO ENTER INTO A SIGN MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT BY BETWEEN JANET S. PABULA, PERYA OPERATOR IN THE CONDUCT OF AMUSEMENT/PERYA IN THE BARANGAY FOR THE CELEBRATION OF ANNUAL FEAST OF THE BARANGAY ATULAYAN SUR, TUGUEGARAO CITYT CAGAYAN"

WHEREAS, after due discussion and deliberation by the Barangay Council of Barangay Atulayan Sur, they had agreed upon the conduct an amusement activity or perya located at Zone 7, Cabalza Street, Tuguegarao City for the Annual Feast Celebration of the Barangay;

WHEREAS, the Sangguniang Barangay of Atulayan Sur, Tuguegarao City, Cagayan authorized the Punong Barangay to sign the contract represented by its barangay;

NOW THEREFORE RESOLVED, as it is hereby RESOLVED, on joint motion of the body present, to authorized Honorable Virginia A. Tumaliuan, Punong Barangay of Atulayan Sur, Tuguegarao City, Cagayan to enter into and sign memorandum of agreement by and between Janet S. Pabula, Perya Operator in the conduct of amusement/perya for the celebration of Annual Feast of Atulayan Sur, Tuguegarao City, Cagayan is unanimously approved.

APPROVED this 3rd day of August, 2024 at the Session Hall, Barangay Atualayan Sur, Tuguegarao City, Cagayan.

HON. VIRGINIA A. TUMALIUAN

Punong Barangay

HON. JOEL P. MAPE

Barangay Kagawad

HON. DOMINGO C. TULIAO

Barangay Kagaward

HON MARIO L. CANILLAS

Barangay Kagawad

HON. RODOLFO & NOLASCO JR.

Barangay Kagawad

HON. LLOYD R. TUWALWAN Barangay Kagawad

HON. LORENZO M. TUMALIUAN

Barangay Kagawad

HON. LORENZO Q. MUNDO

Barangay Kagawad

HON. CERENE PEARL T. QUILANG

SK Chairman

SECRETARY'S CERTIFICATION

I HEREBY CERTIFY to the correctness of the foregoing, Barangay Resolution no. 028-S. 2024 entitled "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING HONORABLE VIRGINIA A. TUMALIUAN, PUNONG BARANGAY OF ATULAYAN SUR, TUGUEGARAO CITY, CAGAYAN TO ENTER INTO AND SIGN MEMORANDUM AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN JANET S. PABULA, PERYA OPERATOR IN THE CONDUCT OF AMUSEMENT / PERYA IN THE BARANGAY FOR THE CELEBRATION OF ANNUAL FEAST OF THE BARANGAY ATULAYAN SUR, TUGUEGARAO CITY, CAGAYAN" and that it was enacted by the Sangguniang Barangay during its Regular Session held on the 3rd day of August 2024 at Session Hall, Barangay Atulayan Sur, Tuguegarao City.

RUBY S. REGIO
Barangay Secretary







CITY OF TUGUEGARAO

OFFICE OF THE BARANGAY CHAIRMAN

CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that JANET S. PABULA, of legal age, a Filipino citizen was given the clearance to operate amusement/perya at Zone 7, Cabalza Street, Atulayan Sur, Tuguegarao City, Cagayan on September 12, 2024 to October 15, 2024.

This Certification is issued this 28th day of August upon the request of the above-named person for clearance to operate amusement/perya at Barangay Atulayan Sur, Tuguegarao City, Cagayan.

Certified by:

HON. VIRGINIA A. TUMALIUAN

Punong Barangay